8000-FM-O0OGM0O004a0  10/2016
Form

g me-'{,rlﬂgﬂmu COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | DEP USE ONLY |
PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Site D Client Id
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT
Primary Facility Id Sub Facility Id
Well Record
(Unconventional Operators Only)
WELL INFORMATION
'Well Operator DEP 1D# US Well No. (API No.) Farm Name Well #
XTO ENERGY INC. 265476 37-019-22802-00-00 Patton C ) 3 -
Address Latitude (DD} 40.894708 NAD 83 Project Number Serial #
190 Thorn Hill Road Longitude (DD} -80.052653
Clly State ZJp Munlclpalily COI."'-II;'-._ ]
‘Warrendale PA  |15086 |Prospect Boro Butler
Phone Email Borrow Pit USGS 7.5 min. quadrangle map Section
724-772-3500 melissa_breitenbach@xtoenergy.com {N/A Prospect 8
Check the appropriate Submission: B Original Well Record [ Amended Well Record
'Well Type B Gas \Wellbore Conditioning:

Well Orientation|  [J Vertical (] Deviated from Vertical (Top & Side views & Deviation Survey must be attached) | Surface Casing: Pumped 190 bbls

H20 to break circulation and test

Drifl Method(s) Rotary - Air 0-4,900°(] Rotary — Mud * [ Cable Tool * [ Other ! lines, 50 bbls gel spacer, pump 5
Drilling Started 3/15/2019 Surface Elev. 1,300ft. GW Depth 70 ft. bbls H20 to establish circulation
" lete N/A True Vertical Depth 4,701 ft. Depth of DFGW 400 ft. prior to pumping cement.
riling Complete e pih of DFGW 400 f Intermediate Casing: Pump 200
Date Well Completed NiA Total Measured Depth 4,900 ft. DFGW declded by 5 Geologist Delerrnlnatlon|bb|5 H20 fo establish circulation
rior to pumping cement.
CEMENT

(Cement returned on surface casing?

B Yes [ No [lf No, provide depih to top of cement and method used o determine:

Cement returned on coal protective casing? [ Yes [J No [lf No, provide depth to top of cement and method used to determine: 85 EA
Cement refumed on intermediate casing? Yes [] No [lf No, provide depth ta top of cement and method used to determine: [ NA
©
Slu =] € 2. Gas Migration
Casing String Typelc:E.snzﬁ“?amant Tam:%' Amount of Cement (sks) (LeadTaitTotal) 2 £ ; gﬂ Controls Used
Iwhat conirols were used i any
Conductor Concrete / 60° 90/ /90 B additives/ hardware. Specify type and|
— deoth aoplicablel.
Surface Class A/ 70° 530/ 1530 8 15.60| 1.22 lintermediate: 0.4% fiuid loss
T additive
Intermediate Class A/ 70° 650 / /650 8 |1560] 1.21 |
Production / / / 8
If additional strings
Hrs Total 1,270
CASING AND TUBING !
Thread / Hardware - Baskets / Packer / Centralizers
Hole Pipe Wt. Grade Casing] Weld- | Amountin {Total/String)
Size Size #iit. / Tubing Type| New/ Used| Well{ft) |CO} R Type Size Depth Date Run
30 24 95 A-252 W-N 40 TR| N 24 40 3/15/2019
5 Centralizers 27-535
17% | 1338 48 H-40 T-N 578 CA|l Y F Shoe 133/8 578 4/12/2019
15 Centralizers 91-1,843
123/8 | 958 6 J55 T-N 1,887 CA| Y F Shoe 95/8 1.887 4/15/2019
If any casing is welded, provide the name(s) of the welder({s): Ryan McCulley, Lightning Energy
PLUG-BACK/WELLBORE ALTERATION
| Depth Casing & Tubin
Fill Material & Plugs From To Date Size Pulled Left




8000-FM-OOGMO004all 10/2016
Form

LOG OF FORMATIONS

US Well No. (API No.): 37-019-22800-00-00

(If you will need more space than this page, please photocopy the blank form before filling it in.)

Formation Name
Top Bottom Gas at Qil at Water at

or Lithology (feet) {feel) {feet) {feet) (fresh / brine; ft.) Source of Data
Cellar 0 8 Drillers Log
Shale 8 14 Drillers Log
Sandstone 14 20 Drillers Log
Limestone 20 27 Drillers Log
Sandstone 27 37 Drillers Log
Limestone 37 40 Drillers Log
Shale 40 260 FW 70 Drillers Log
Sandstone 260 350 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 350 420 FW 400 [Drillers Log
Sandstone 420 516 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 516 565 Drillers Log
Sandstone 565 610 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 610 705 -'Drillers Log
Shale 705 800 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 800 863 Drillers Log
Shale 863 1116 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 1116 1211 [Drillers Log
Sandstone 1211 1250 !Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 1250 1385 [Drillers Log
Sandstone 1385 1440 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 1440 1510 1441 1441 Drillers Log
Sandstone 1510 1540 Drillers Log
Sandstone/White 1540 1573 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 1573 1667 Drillers Log
Shale 1667 2650 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 2650 2700 Drillers Log
Shale | 2700 2810 Drillers Log

If no show of oil, gas or water, explain why:

WELL SERVICE COMPANIES (Provide the name, address, and telephone number of all well service companies involved.)

Casing Source Cementing Company Hardware Supplier Logging Company

Name

Nama Name Name

Ken Miller Supply, Inc. Lightning Energy Ken Miller Supply, Inc. IN/A

~_[C&JEnergy N . "

lAddress 2‘.’;’5@535 enedum Dr. |Address Address

5484Route 286 HwyBast 390 Southpointe Bivd,, Suite 210 (9484 Roule 286 Hwy East
City — Stale — &ip

City - State - Zip City - Stale — Zip City - State - Zip
Bridgeport WV 26330

Indiana PA 15701 Igmnsburg o7 _|ndianaPa 18701
Phone

Phone Phone IPhone
304-933-3544

724-465-8875 724-541-1018 724-465-8875

! do hereby certify to the best of my knowledge, information and belief that the well identified on this Well Record has been properly cased and cemented in
accorgance with the requirements of 25 Pa. Code Chapler 78a and any conditions contained in the permit for this well. In addition, | do hereby certify that
any casing which is aftached lo a blow-out prevenfer with a pressure rating greater than 3,000 psi has passed a pressure lest in accordance with 25 Pa.
Code §78a.84(f). | am aware thal there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Driller Well Operator's Signature | DEPUSEONLY |
Name Rig Reviewed by:
A ppalachian Drillers 1 ﬂ /
IAddress / / /
409 Buller Road, Sulte A /[ q.m//!/: AL AZ e /) / )01 IS /}DM
e fod Mt LT TR
City - State- Zip Printed Name /Title: ‘Datgl Comments:
Kittanning PA 16201-4403 Melissa Breitenbach / Regulatory Coordinator
Phone
814) 341-9425
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Form

LOG OF FORMATIONS

US Well No. (APl No.): 37-019-22800-00-00

(If you will need more space than this page, pleass pholocopy the blank form before filling it in.)

Formation Name

Top Bottom Gas at Gil at Water at

or Lithology {feet) (feet) {feet) (feet) {fresh / brine; ft.) Source of Data
Sandy Shale 2801 2900 Drillers Log

Shale 2900 2980 Drillers Log

Sand 2980 2905 Drillers Log

Shale 2905 3180 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 3180 3800 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 3800 3900 Drillers Log

Shale 3900 4950 Drillers Log
Sandy Shale 4950 Drillers Log

If no show of oil, gas or water, explain why:

WELL SERVICE COMPANIES (Provide the name, address, and telephone number of all well service companies involved.)

Casing Source . Cementing Company Hardware Supplier Logging Company
ame
Ken Miller Supply, Inc. gg:‘g‘:grg;‘ergy Ken Miler Supply, Inc. N/A
Address
5484 Route 286 Hwy East M gsﬂfhd:o%ghlvd.. Suite 210 gz‘g.:sRuuhf 286 Hwy East s
Indiana PA 15701 Eﬁé&;ﬁé&:ﬁﬁgg% f::n-af:aa%}:ﬁmm _ i
Phi
724-465-8875 ggnfgiﬁg;‘g 724-465-8875 b

{ do hereby certify (o the bes!t of my knowladge, information and belief that the well identifiad on this Well Record has been properly cased and cemenited in
accordance with the requirements of 25 Pa. Code Chapler 78a and any conditions contained in the permit for this well. In addition, | do hereby certify that
any casing which is altached to a blow-out preventer with a prassure rating greater than 3,000 psi has passed a pressure test in accordance with 25 Pa.
Code §782.84(f). 1am aware that there are significant penalfies for submiting false informalion, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

B814) 341-9425

Driller Well Operator’s Signature | DEPUSEONLY |
Name Rig Reviewed by:
IAppalachian Drillers 1
Address
409 Butler Road, Suite A iy ra
Chty — State- 2ip Printed Name / Title: Comments:
Kittanning PA 16201-4403 Melissa Breitenbach / Regulatory Coordinator
Phone




XTO Energy

Coretsky/Patton, Butler County, PA
Coretsky/Patton

Patton C3H

C3H

Design: C3H

Javins Corporation Survey Report

16 October, 2019

ENERGY



Javins Corporation
Javins Corporation Survey Report

TO

ENERGY

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Patton C3H
Project: Coretsky/Patton, Butler County, PA TVD Reference: WELL @ 1300.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Site: Coretsky/Patton MD Reference: WELL @ 1300.0usft (Original Well Elev)
Well: Patton C3H North Reference: True
Wellbore: C3H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: C3H Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Project Coretsky/Patton, Butler County, PA, Butler County PA
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Ground Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: Pennsylvania South 3702
Site Coretsky/Patton
Site Position: Northing: 577,069.18 ysft Latitude: 40° 53' 40.700 N
From: Lat/Long Easting: 1,363,350.73 usft Longitude: 80° 3'10.730 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: -1.49 °
Well Patton C3H
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 577,070.41 usft Latitude: 40° 53'40.720 N

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 1,363,380.72 usf Longitude: 80° 3'10.340 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usf Ground Level: 1,300.0 usft
Wellbore C3H
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength

) ) (nT)
IGRF200510 12/31/2009 -9.19 68.40 53,497
Design C3H
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) ©)
0.0 0.0 0.0 136.40

10/16/2019 9:11:37AM
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Company: XTO Energy

Project: Coretsky/Patton, Butler County, PA
Site: Coretsky/Patton

Well: Patton C3H

Wellbore: C3H

Design: C3H

Survey Program Date 4/17/2019

From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore)
50.0 1,835.0 Gyro Surveys (C3H)
1,914.0 4,840.0 MWD Surveys (C3H)
Survey
MD Inc Azi (azimuth)

(usft) ) )
0.0 0.00 0.00
50.0 0.15 350.50
100.0 0.30 234.20
150.0 0.27 229.00
200.0 0.28 220.00
250.0 0.29 227.50
300.0 0.28 232.00
350.0 0.42 230.30
400.0 0.25 255.00
450.0 0.27 238.10
500.0 0.14 204.60
550.0 0.26 171.30
600.0 0.27 132.00
650.0 0.45 165.80
700.0 0.32 146.70
750.0 0.66 184.40
800.0 0.59 198.40
850.0 0.35 236.70
900.0 0.52 214.00
950.0 0.49 217.70
1,000.0 0.84 261.40

cL
(usft)

0.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0

50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0

50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0

50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0

50.0

Javins Corporation
Javins Corporation Survey Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:
Database:

Tool Name Description
Javins Gyro Surface Read Out Inertial Gyroscope
MWD OWSG MWD - Standard
TVD N/S E/W V. Sec
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft)
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50.0 0.1 0.0 -0.1
100.0 0.1 -0.1 -0.1
150.0 -0.1 -0.3 -0.1
200.0 -0.3 -0.5 -0.1
250.0 -0.5 -0.7 -0.1
300.0 -0.6 -0.9 -0.1
350.0 -0.8 -1.1 -0.2
400.0 -0.9 -1.3 -0.2
450.0 -1.0 -15 -0.3
500.0 -1.2 -1.7 -0.3
550.0 -1.3 -1.7 -0.2
600.0 -15 -1.6 0.0
650.0 -1.8 -1.4 0.3
700.0 -2.1 -1.3 0.6
750.0 -25 -1.3 0.9
800.0 -3.0 -1.4 1.3
850.0 -3.4 -1.6 1.3
900.0 -3.6 -1.8 14
950.0 -4.0 2.1 15
1,000.0 -4.2 -2.6 1.3

TO

ENERGY

Well Patton C3H

WELL @ 1300.0usft (Original Well Elev)
WELL @ 1300.0usft (Original Well Elev)
True

Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Closure Distance Closure Azimuth DLeg
(usft) ©) (°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00
0.1 350.50 0.30
0.1 292.35 0.78
0.3 252.58 0.08
0.6 240.96 0.09
0.8 235.72 0.08
1.0 234.30 0.05
1.4 233.55 0.28
1.6 234.58 0.44
1.9 235.98 0.16
2.0 235.20 0.34
2.1 231.63 0.32
2.2 225.99 0.36
23 218.77 0.54
2.5 212.03 0.36
2.8 206.68 0.90
3.3 204.16 0.33
3.7 205.03 0.77
4.1 206.66 0.48
4.5 207.55 0.09
4.9 211.43 1.18

10/16/2019 9:11:37AM
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Javins Corporation

Javins Corporation Survey Report

TO

ENERGY

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Patton C3H

Project: Coretsky/Patton, Butler County, PA TVD Reference: WELL @ 1300.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Site: Coretsky/Patton MD Reference: WELL @ 1300.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Well: Patton C3H North Reference: True

Wellbore: C3H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: C3H Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Survey

MD Inc Azi (azimuth) CL TVD N/S E/W V. Sec Closure Distance Closure Azimuth DLeg
(usft) ©) °) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) °) (°/100usft)
1,050.0 0.06 196.00 50.0 1,050.0 -4.3 -2.9 1.1 5.2 214.44 1.63
1,100.0 0.71 286.70 50.0 1,100.0 -4.2 -3.2 0.8 5.3 217.53 1.43
1,150.0 0.35 289.20 50.0 1,150.0 -4.1 -3.7 0.4 5.5 222.06 0.72
1,200.0 0.33 1.90 50.0 1,200.0 -3.9 -3.8 0.2 5.5 22451 0.81
1,250.0 0.14 22.00 50.0 1,250.0 -3.7 -3.8 0.1 5.3 225.82 0.41
1,300.0 0.24 275.60 50.0 1,300.0 -3.6 -3.9 -0.1 53 226.95 0.62
1,350.0 0.17 211.40 50.0 1,350.0 -3.7 -4.0 -0.1 5.5 227.56 0.45
1,400.0 0.45 287.50 50.0 1,400.0 -3.7 -4.2 -0.3 5.6 229.09 0.88
1,450.0 0.32 337.90 50.0 1,450.0 -3.5 -4.5 -0.6 5.7 232.10 0.70
1,500.0 0.98 69.50 50.0 1,500.0 -3.2 -4.1 -0.5 5.2 232.18 2.08
1,550.0 1.79 90.50 50.0 1,550.0 -3.1 -3.0 0.2 4.3 223.93 1.89
1,600.0 2.08 106.90 50.0 1,599.9 -3.3 -1.3 15 3.6 201.40 1.24
1,650.0 1.84 126.00 50.0 1,649.9 -4.1 0.2 3.1 4.1 177.08 1.38
1,700.0 1.67 146.80 50.0 1,699.9 -5.2 13 4.6 53 166.32 131
1,750.0 1.76 143.80 50.0 1,749.9 -6.4 2.1 6.1 6.7 161.73 0.25
1,800.0 1.75 147.60 50.0 1,799.8 -7.7 3.0 7.6 8.2 158.78 0.23
1,835.0 1.87 144.90 35.0 1,834.8 -8.6 3.6 8.7 9.3 157.30 0.42
1,914.0 1.48 133.63 79.0 1,913.8 -10.3 5.1 11.0 115 153.88 0.64
2,009.0 1.05 100.21 95.0 2,008.8 -11.3 6.8 12.9 13.2 148.99 0.88
2,103.0 0.18 207.18 94.0 2,102.7 -11.6 7.6 13.6 13.9 146.83 1.19
2,198.0 0.30 329.08 95.0 2,197.7 -11.5 7.4 135 13.7 147.34 0.45
2,293.0 0.45 25.88 95.0 2,292.7 -11.0 7.4 13.1 13.3 145.93 0.40
2,387.0 0.52 6.34 94.0 2,386.7 -10.2 7.6 12.7 12.8 143.25 0.19
2,482.0 0.40 29.88 95.0 2,481.7 -95 7.9 12.3 12.3 140.47 0.23
2,577.0 0.41 287.96 95.0 2,576.7 -9.1 7.7 11.9 11.9 139.86 0.66
2,671.0 0.44 292.42 94.0 2,670.7 -8.9 7.0 11.3 11.3 141.59 0.05
2,766.0 1.50 194.48 95.0 2,765.7 -9.9 6.4 11.6 11.8 147.27 1.71
10/16/2019 9:11:37AM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 65



Javins Corporation

Javins Corporation Survey Report

TO

ENERGY

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Patton C3H

Project: Coretsky/Patton, Butler County, PA TVD Reference: WELL @ 1300.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Site: Coretsky/Patton MD Reference: WELL @ 1300.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Well: Patton C3H North Reference: True

Wellbore: C3H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: C3H Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Survey

MD Inc Azi (azimuth) CL TVD N/S E/W V. Sec Closure Distance Closure Azimuth DLeg
(usft) ©) °) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) °) (°/100usft)

2,861.0 1.33 176.57 95.0 2,860.7 -12.2 6.1 131 13.7 153.35 0.50
2,955.0 6.17 172.64 94.0 2,954.5 -18.4 6.9 18.0 19.6 159.51 5.15
3,050.0 10.89 169.73 95.0 3,048.4 -32.3 9.1 29.6 33.5 164.22 4.99
3,148.0 14.04 167.89 98.0 3,144.1 -53.0 13.3 475 54.6 165.95 3.24
3,243.0 17.17 167.72 95.0 3,235.6 -78.0 18.7 69.3 80.2 166.54 3.30
3,337.0 19.43 169.57 94.0 3,324.8 -106.9 24.4 94.3 109.7 167.12 2.48
3,432.0 21.49 172.41 95.0 3,413.8 -139.7 29.6 121.6 142.8 168.04 241
3,5627.0 24.53 176.33 95.0 3,501.2 -176.6 33.2 150.8 179.7 169.37 3.58
3,622.0 29.21 177.02 95.0 3,586.0 -219.5 35.6 183.5 222.4 170.78 4.94
3,716.0 29.52 172.44 94.0 3,667.9 -265.4 39.9 219.7 268.3 171.45 241
3,811.0 28.90 169.60 95.0 3,750.8 -311.1 47.1 257.8 314.7 171.39 1.60
3,906.0 28.98 172.60 95.0 3,834.0 -356.5 54.2 295.6 360.6 171.36 1.53
4,001.0 29.69 172.24 95.0 3,916.8 -402.7 60.3 333.2 407.2 171.48 0.77
4,098.0 29.77 171.86 97.0 4,001.0 -450.3 67.0 372.3 455.3 171.54 0.21
4,193.0 28.62 173.07 95.0 4,083.9 -496.3 73.1 409.8 501.6 171.62 1.36
4,287.0 28.61 173.37 94.0 4,166.5 -541.0 78.4 445.8 546.6 171.75 0.15
4,382.0 28.88 173.39 95.0 4,249.7 -586.3 83.7 482.3 592.3 171.88 0.28
4,477.0 29.11 172.04 95.0 4,332.8 -632.0 89.5 519.4 638.3 171.94 0.73
4,572.0 29.04 170.48 95.0 4,415.9 -677.6 96.5 557.3 684.5 171.89 0.80
4,666.0 28.14 171.21 94.0 4,498.4 -722.0 103.7 594.4 729.5 171.83 1.03
4,761.0 29.04 172.65 95.0 4,581.8 -767.1 110.1 631.4 774.9 171.84 1.19
4,840.0 30.48 172.88 79.0 4,650.4 -806.0 115.0 663.0 814.1 171.88 1.83

Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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